
 

 

Central Oregon Chapter 

of the  

International Code Council 
 

   

REGULAR BUSINESS MEETING Minutes – Thursday, February 8th, 2024 
 
President: 
Alex Sabin 

  
I.     CALL MEETING TO ORDER: 
       11:00 PM, Jay Denny 
II.    ROLL CALL OF OFFICERS: 
       Jay Denny, Laurie Wilson, Jeremy Faircloth, Sean Malone 
III.   APPROVAL OF MINUTES:  
        Approved 
IV.   COMMUNICATIONS: 
        N/A 
V.    TREASURE’S REPORT: 
         
VI.   EDUCATION   COMMITTEE: 

February 8th: STI fire stop training seminar with Brent Callahan (2.5 hours) 

April 4th Shums Coda ASHRAE training 

Upcoming : Simpson Field Engineer Brian de Meza presenting on new products, installation, etc.  Members 

encouraged to bring photos and questions! 

Premier SIP panels 

VII.  OUTREACH COMMITTEE: 
        N/A 
VIII. WEBSITE COMMITTEE: 
        N/A 
IX.   OLD BUSINESS:  
   No January meeting 

Old Business from December meeting: 

- Introduced Jay Denny as new Chapter President 

-Discussed everything from agenda 

-Discussed fees for Shums Coda ASHRAE training ($1750 flat+$10 per day per student) Motion to approve 

fees and charge for members and non-members at next meeting 

-Discussed hope to elevate ABM with some type of event (ideas from members requested) 

-Discussed having OBOA President Mark Stevenson and BCD Chiefs as guest speakers 

X.    NEW BUSINESS: 
      1. Discussed ideas for annual business meeting:  
                 -Trap shoot 
                 -Purchase livestock from local FFA, use for BBQ/pig roast 
                 -Bowling? 
                 -Other ideas from chapter requested! 
      2. Team health! Jeremy/ Isaac Blair’s Dirty 200 program 
     3. Discussed 50/50 raffle at door at Chapter meetings 
XI.  CODE DISCUSSION/SPEAKERS: 
STI Fire-Stop training with Brent Call 
XII. OPEN DISCUSSION: 
 
XIII. ADJOURN: 
2:00 PM 
 
 

  
Vice-President: 
Jeremy Faircloth 

 

  
Secretary: 
Sean Malone 

 

  
Treasurer: 
Laurie Wilson 

 

  
Past Presidents: 
Alex Sabin 
Randy Scheid 
Lisa Weishoff 
Gary Lampella 
Aaron Yuma 

 

  
Meeting Location: 
City of Redmond, 
411 NW 9th 
Street, Redmond 
 

 
 

 

  

Time & Date: 
2nd Thursday of 
every month. 
11:30-12:30ish 

 

  
 
Committed To Furthering 
Building Safety Though 
Education 

 

  
  
  
  

  







Remote Attendees:

Name:                         Jurisdiction:                         Email:

Jerry Waugh                                  City of Bend                        Jwaugh@bendoregon.gov

Ethan Borrero                                City of Bend                        EBorrero@bendoregon.gov

Gale Brocket                                  City of Bend                       Gbrockett@bendoregon.gov

Nila Ossenkop                                                                           ossumkop96@gmail.com

Luke Koomen                                City of Bend                         Lkoomen@bendoregon.gov

David Farrin                                 Deschutes County                 David.farrin@deschutes.org

Christopher Bischoff                  City of Bend                             Cbischoff@bendoregon.gov

Michael Liskh                              Deschutes County                  Michael.liskh@deschutes.org

Brandon Berlanga                                                                       Bberlanga@wolf-cd.com

Christy Walker                            City of Bend                             Cwalker@bendoregon.gov

Donna Hamilton                          City of Bend                             Dhamiltion@bendoregon.gov

Brian Moore                                Deschutes County                   Brian.Moore@deschutes.org

Kip Kaufman                               City of Bend                             Akaufman@bendoregon.gov


